ü Business Planning, provide the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) with

a promising and realistic businessplan
ü Foreign Ownership, Findi must comply with the RBI’s foreign

ownership regulations

Findi,supported by its advisors,will be pro-actively engaging with
the RBI in preparation of lodging its application for a Transaction
Banking licence

The Indian financial services sector, supported by the Reserve Bank of India, is transforming and moving towards enhanced
financial inclusion through greater penetration of financial services. Over the next three to four years, Findi will transition to
a specialised Transaction Banking services provider in order to support this transformation…

As an established operator with an online and offline presence,Findi will be uniquely positioned to assist India’s growth by providingfinancial
inclusiveness for theunderbanked

E investors@findi.co I P +61 8 6444 1798

Level 4, 90 William Street, Melbourne 3000 Australia

FINTECH DIGITAL PAYMENTS INNOVATION

findi.co

mailto:investors@findi.co

19

APPENDIX 1: RECONCILIATION TO STATUTORYACCOUNTS

Reconciliation of Pro Forma Financial Information to Statutory Accounts…

Profit andLoss

A$000’s
FY22

Reported Adjustment Pro Forma

Revenue $4,698 $39,664 $44,362)
Operating expenses ($2,069) ($27,577) ($29,646)
Gross Profit $2,629 $12,086) $14,715)
Employee expenses ($1,014) ($4,641) ($5,654)
Professional services ($155) ($481) ($636)
Other expenses ($170) ($1,391) ($1,561)
EBITDA (pre-corporatecosts) $1,291 $5,574) $6,865)
Corporate costs ($1,381) $345 ($1,036)
EBITDA (post-corporatecosts) ($90) $5,919) $5,829)

Basis of Preparation

Reported
• Based on the audited accounts of Findi as

provided in the FY22 Annual Report
Adjustments
• The Pro Forma Profit and Loss has been

adjusted to present investors with Findi’s
financial results as if the acquisition had taken
place on 1April 2021

• The corporate costs in FY22 have also been
adjusted to remove transaction costsassociated
with the buyout of Findi’s previous joint
venture partner

• Note, the pro forma results have not been
adjusted to reflect management’s 10% non-
controlling interest in the underlyingoperations